



## HIND RECTIFIERS LIMITED

Address : Lake Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400078.  
Tel. : +91-22-25696789 Fax : +91-22-25964114  
Email : corporate@hirect.com / marketing@hirect.com  
CIN : L28900MH1958PLC011077  
Website : www.hirect.com

Ref. No. HIRECT/SEC/2022-23/13

May 27, 2022

**BSE Limited**  
Rotunda Building,  
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai  
400 001 Maharashtra

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
"Exchange Plaza" 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, C-1, Block 'G'  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Security Code No.: 504036

Symbol: HIRECT

Type of Security: Equity

### Sub: Newspaper Publications – Audited Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of advertisement with respect to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 published in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti on May 27, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Hind Rectifiers Limited

*Meenakshi*



**Meenakshi Anchlia**  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As above



**HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED**  
 501-504, Shelton Cubix, 87/15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614, Maharashtra  
 Registered Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.  
 Ph: +91 022-45417300; Email: info@herculeshoists.com;  
 URL: www.herculeshoists.com; CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2022**

--	--	--

Rupees in Lakhs

SN	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (AUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	
		31/03/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2021	31/03/2021
1	Total Income from operations	3,285.95	3,280.40	2,943.92	12,442.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.75	614.47	269.19	2,038.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.75	614.47	269.19	1,844.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.84	541.80	260.20	1,494.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,068.45)	178.93	3,876.39	13,180.69
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				61,580.98
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	0.22	1.69	0.81	4.67

NOTE: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.hirect.com.  
 2) The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2022.  
 3) The Board has recommended final dividend of Rs. 2.60 per equity share (including dividend paid Rs. 0.75 per share paid in February 2022).

For Hercules Hoists Limited  
 H A Nevatia  
 Whole-time Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 26-05-2022

**ESAB LTD**  
 I/we BHUPENDRA MEGHJI BHEDA and 303/304 DINESH MAHAL 211/E DR B AMBEDKAR ROAD NEAR MAHESHWARI GARDEN MATUGNA MUMBAI 400019 the registered holder(s) of the under mentioned shares held in Esab ltd hereby give notice that the share certificate(s) in respect of the said shares have been lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate certificate(s).  
 Any person having claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claims with the Company at its Registered Office at integrated 2nd floor kence towers no. 1, Ramakrishna street, north usman road, 1 nagar, Chennai 600017. Within 15days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) and no further claim will entertained by the Company thereafter.

Filo No. B02458

Certificate No	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
2220	2216108 to 2216207	100

Date :- 10/05/22  
 Place :- Mumbai  
 Sd/-  
 BHUPENDRA MEGHJI BHEDA

**JAMNAGAR UTILITIES & POWER PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur, District Jamnagar - 361 280, Gujarat  
 Phone: 022-35557100 • Email: debenture.investors@jupl.co.in  
 Website: www.jupl.co.in • CIN: U40100GJ1991PT0051130

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022**  
 (Rs. in crore, except per share data and ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Year Ended 31 Mar '22	Year Ended 31 Mar '21	Year Ended 31 Mar '22	Year Ended 31 Mar '21
1	Total Income from Operations	4,627.05	4,425.28	4,627.05	4,425.28
2	Net Profit before Tax	2,819.45	2,378.43	2,819.45	2,378.43
3	Net Profit after Tax	2,372.50	2,209.31	2,372.50	2,209.31
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (after tax)]	2,353.32	2,276.54	2,353.32	2,276.54
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	183.25	183.25	183.25	183.25
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14,554.41	12,201.09	14,554.41	12,201.09
7	Securities Premium Account	994.63	994.63	994.63	994.63
8	Net worth	19,484.84	17,112.34	19,484.84	17,112.34
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,673.11	12,534.88	18,673.11	12,534.88
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.27	1.01	1.27	1.01
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) for the year - Class 'B' Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each (Refer Note 4) Basic: (In Rupees)	0.87	0.81	0.87	0.81
13	Diluted: (In Rupees)	0.87	0.81	0.87	0.81
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	2.05	2.01	2.05
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.40	4.65	3.40	4.65

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).  
 2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).  
 3) The Audit Committee has reviewed, and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 28th May 2022. The statutory auditors have issued audit reports with unmodified opinion on the above results.  
 4) The Company has issued 2537.44, 16.84 Class 'B' Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares, by capitalizing the reserves, to the existing Class 'B' Equity Shareholders on 28th May 2022. Pending the completion of formalities for increase in authorized share capital, the equity shares so issued have since been allotted to the shareholders. The Earnings Per Share figures for the year ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 have been restated to give effect to the allotment of the bonus shares, as required by INDAS-33.

For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Satish Parikh  
 Director  
 DIN : 00094560

Date : 28th May 2022  
 Place : Mumbai

**THE SWASTIK SAFE DEPOSIT AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65190MH1940PLC003151  
 Tel: 30767700 Fax: 24902363  
 Email ID: complianceofficer.swastik@piramal.com Website: www.theswastiksafedeposit.in  
 Regd. Off. : 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Piramal Tower Annex, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	12.15	46.05	10.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2.23	22.67	5.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2.23	22.67	5.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.51	16.75	(9.33)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.51	16.75	(9.33)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	i) Basic :	0.63	6.98	(3.89)
	ii) Diluted :	0.63	6.98	(3.89)

NOTE:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.theswastiksafedeposit.in  
 b) The Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2015 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For The Swastik Safe Deposit and Investments Limited.  
 Sd/-  
 Narayan A. Director  
 DIN - 06575756

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: May 26, 2022

**HIRECT**  
**HIND RECTIFIERS LIMITED**  
 Perfectly Engineered Power Conversion Systems  
 Lake Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400078. Email: corporate@hirect.com  
 Tel.: +91-22-25696789 Fax: +91-22-25964114 CIN: L28900MH1958PLC011077

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ending	Year to date	Corresponding
		31.03.2022	figures for the current period ending 31.03.2022	3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	10,234.07	37,210.06	7,556.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.76	1,116.20	113.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.76	1,116.20	113.05
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.33	779.85	85.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	179.21	789.90	93.24
6	Equity Share Capital	331.27	331.27	331.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		10,412.88	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic	0.95	4.71	0.52
	Diluted	0.94	4.68	0.52

NOTE: 1) The above results have been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 26th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the said Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.hirect.com.

FOR HIND RECTIFIERS LIMITED  
 SURAMYA NEVATIA  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
 hirect.com

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 26th May 2022

**MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. L72100MH1981PLC339095  
 R.O. : 101, Veena Royal, Shankar Lane Borivali (west), Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400067.  
 WEBSITE: www.magellanic-cloud.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2022**  
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1,200.87	1,080.36	1,122.88	4,338.31
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	48.08	122.89	86.28	288.31
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	48.08	122.89	86.28	288.31
4.	Equity Share Capital	2,516.69	2,516.69	2,516.69	2,516.69
5.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in The Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	1,471.54
6.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.19	0.49	0.34	1.15
	Diluted:	0.19	0.49	0.34	1.15
7.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.19	0.49	0.34	1.15
	Diluted:	0.19	0.49	0.34	1.15

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	6,662.26	6,623.63	5,715.79	28,277.44
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	158.86	393.36	434.77	2,945.85
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)	158.86	393.36	434.77	2,945.85
4.	Equity Share Capital	2,516.69	2,516.69	2,516.69	2,516.69
5.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in The Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	5,201.96
6.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.63	1.56	1.73	11.71
	Diluted:	0.63	1.56	1.73	11.71
7.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)				
	Basic:	0.63	1.56	1.73	11.71
	Diluted:	0.63	1.56	1.73	11.71

Notes:  
 1. The above statement of audited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2022.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Monthly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Quarterly/Nine Monthly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange Websites:www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com.

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Jagan Mohan Reddy Thumma  
 (Managing Director)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 26, 2022

**मराठी मनाचा आवाज**  
 नवशक्ति  
 www.navshakti.co.in

**Promont Hillside Private Limited**  
 CIN : U45400MH2012PTC227897  
 "Registered Office : E Block, Voltas Premises, T B Kadam Marg, Chinchpokli, Mumbai-400 033"  
**Extract of Statement of Financial Results for year ended 31 March 2022**  
 (Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For quarter ended	Year ended
		31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,288.78	5,103.07
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	1.00	1.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(31,033.37)	(31,033.37)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-
9	Net worth	(31,032.37)	(31,032.37)
10	Paid up Debt capital / Outstanding Debt	67,235.23	55,630.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note 3)	N.A	N.A
12	Debt Equity ratio (in times)	(2.17)	(2.15)
13	Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)		
	(a) Basic (INR)	(12,887.80)	(51,030.70)
	(b) Diluted (INR)	(12,887.80)	(51,030.70)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	(0.00)	(0.01)
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	(0.03)	(0.01)

\* EPS not annualised for quarter ended 31 March 2022.

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the Company i.e. www.tatarealty.in and BSE Ltd. i.e. https://www.bseindia.com.  
 2) For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL- https://www.bseindia.com.  
 3) As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the quarter/year. Hence, this clause is not applicable.  
 4) The Company has not created debentures redemption reserve as per Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 due to loss during the period / year.  
 5) In accordance with SEBI circular dated October 5, 2021, the Company has availed an exemption w.r.t. presentation of corresponding quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2021.

For and on behalf of Promont Hillside Private Limited  
 CIN : U45400MH2012PTC227897  
 Anish Choudhury  
 Director  
 DIN No : 09403819

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 25 May 2022

**Polychem Limited**  
 CIN NO: L24100MH1955PLC009663  
 REGD. OFFICE - 7 J TATA ROAD, CHURCHGATE RECLAMATION, MUMBAI - 400 020.  
 Website: www.polychemltd.com, EMAIL: polychemltd@kilachand.com  
 Telephone: 91 22 22820048

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on			
		31-Mar-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-21
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,060.56	469.34	412.52	2,429.18	1,223.67	1,223.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	343.47	(48.37)	(5.67)	313.29	27.88	27.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	351.98	(47.73)	(3.10)	323.33	29.25	29.25
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	345.40	(47.04)	2.91	318.81	31.99	31.99
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year				2,276.91	1,958.10	1,958.10
7	Earning per share (EPS) before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/-each) (not Annualized) Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	87.11	(11.81)	(0.77)	80.02	7.24	7.24

\*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022, Quarter December 31, 2021 and Quarter March 31, 2021.

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on			
		31-Mar-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-21
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,117.63	891.17	922.87	3,659.86	2,605.64	2,605.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	63.70	7.29	77.78	77.08	126.93	126.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	72.21	7.93	80.35	87.12	128.30	128.30
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	56.24	10.19	94.39	77.89	137.29	137.29
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40				

